DEME

Construction, LLC

Exhibit "D"

Deme Construction, LLC
3301 Whitfield Ave, 5te C
Sarasota, FL 34243

(941) 755-5900
demesite.com

To: Meritage Homes Contact:
Address: 10117 Princess Palm Ave. Ste 550 Phone: (813) 386-8762
Tampa, FL 33610 Fax:
Project Name: Generation @ Venice Bid Number: B22-09
Project Location: Bid Date: 2/18/2022
|Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Pricel
Earthwork
Mobilization 1.00 LS $15,040.00 $15,040.00
Silt Fence 125.00 LF $1.85 $231.25
Clearing 1.00 LS $6,300.00 $6,300.00
Dewatering 1.00 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00
Locate Existing Utilities 1.00 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Maintenance of Traffic 1.00 LS $3,150.00 $3,150.00
Total Price for above Earthwork Items: $33,221.25
Sanitary Sewer
8" PVC SDR 14 (12'-14' Cut) 17.00 LF $88.75 $1,508.75
8" PVC SDR 14 (14'-16' Cut) 26.00 LF $119.00 $3,094.00
Manhole (12'-14' Cut) 1.00 EACH $22,460.00 $22,460.00
Lift Station 1.00 EACH $566,055.00 $566,055.00
Lift Station Driveway 366.00 SF $7.85 $2,873.10
6" PVC SDR 18 60.00 LF $32.80 $1,968.00
6" 22 1/2° MJ Bend 2.00 EACH $816.00 $1,632.00
6" x 4" MJ Reducer 1.00 EACH $721.00 $721.00
8" X 6" MJ Reducer 2.00 EACH $904.00 $1,808.00
Air Release Valve 1.00 EACH $12,425.00 $12,425.00
8" HDPE X MJ Adaptors 2.00 EACH $134.00 $268.00
Directional Drill 8" HDPE 104.00 LF $169.00 $17,576.00
6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve And Valve 1.00 EACH $5,415.00 $5,415.00
Pressure Test Forcemain 1.00 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Sanitary Sewer System Testing 1.00 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Total Price for above Sanitary Sewer Items: $640,303.85
Total Bid Price: $673,525.10

Notes:
e survey, stakeout, and as builts by others
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4/25/2022

Wet well: installation/materials
Stone

Ballast

Wet well

Dewatering

Installation

Valve vault

Piping

Weed cloth/shell

Pump package: installation/materials

Pumps

Piping

Panel

Generator

Transfer switch
Data flow
Installation/start up
Fence/ gate
Electrician

Pipe fusing

TOTAL

R 2 BV R Vo i Vs BV IRV R "2 0 Vp

R 2 Vo R Vo R Vo BV BV R "2 0 Vo B Vo i V)

Cost
10,920
13,680
41,151
12,500
37,500

6,699
12,460
5,780

73,900
27,980
38,650
56,900
17,500
11,875
167,557
8,950
17,800
4,250

566,052



ACCEPTED: CONFIRMED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and Deme Construction
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:
Signature: Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance: Estimator:
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