Exhibit "D"



Deme Construction, LLC

3301 Whitfield Ave, Ste C Sarasota, FL 34243

> (941) 755-5900 demesite.com

To:	Meritage Homes	Contact:	
Address:	10117 Princess Palm Ave. Ste 550	Phone:	(813) 386-8762
	Tampa, FL 33610	Fax:	
Project Name:	Generation @ Venice	Bid Number:	B22-09
Project Location:		Bid Date:	2/18/2022

Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Earthwork				
Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$15,040.00	\$15,040.00
Silt Fence	125.00	LF	\$1.85	\$231.25
Clearing	1.00	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
Dewatering	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Locate Existing Utilities	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
	Total Price for	above E	arthwork Items:	\$33,221.25
Sanitary Sewer				
8" PVC SDR 14 (12'-14' Cut)	17.00	LF	\$88.75	\$1,508.75
8" PVC SDR 14 (14'-16' Cut)	26.00	LF	\$119.00	\$3,094.00
Manhole (12'-14' Cut)	1.00	EACH	\$22,460.00	\$22,460.00
Lift Station	1.00	EACH	\$566,055.00	\$566,055.00
Lift Station Driveway	366.00	SF	\$7.85	\$2,873.10
6" PVC SDR 18	60.00	LF	\$32.80	\$1,968.00
6" 22 1/2° MJ Bend	2.00	EACH	\$816.00	\$1,632.00
6" x 4" MJ Reducer	1.00	EACH	\$721.00	\$721.00
8" X 6" MJ Reducer	2.00	EACH	\$904.00	\$1,808.00
Air Release Valve	1.00	EACH	\$12,425.00	\$12,425.00
8" HDPE X MJ Adaptors	2.00	EACH	\$134.00	\$268.00
Directional Drill 8" HDPE	104.00	LF	\$169.00	\$17,576.00
6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve And Valve	1.00	EACH	\$5,415.00	\$5,415.00
Pressure Test Forcemain	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Sanitary Sewer System Testing	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Total Price for abov	ve Sanita	ary Sewer Items:	\$640,303.85

Total Bid Price: \$673,525.10

Notes:

• survey, stakeout, and as builts by others

2/18/2022 9:22:11 AM Page 1 of 2

GENERATION LIFT STATION BID DEME CONSTRUCTION 4/25/2022

Wet well: installation/materials		Cost			
Stone		10,920			
Ballast	\$	13,680			
Wet well		41,151			
Dewatering	\$	12,500			
Installation	\$	37,500			
Valve vault	\$	6,699			
Piping	\$	12,460			
Weed cloth/shell	\$	5,780			
Pump package: installation/materials					
Pumps	\$	73,900			
Piping	\$	27,980			
Panel	\$	38,650			
Generator	\$	56,900			
Transfer switch	\$	17,500			
Data flow	\$	11,875			
Installation/start up	\$	167,557			
Fence/ gate	\$	8,950			
Electrician	\$	17,800			
Pipe fusing	\$	4,250			
TOTAL	\$	566,052			

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	Deme Construction
Buyer:	
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator:

2/18/2022 9:22:11 AM Page 2 of 2